of shares allotted 
pursuant to exercise of 
options 

Exercise / Issue Price 
(in Rs.) 

Aarti Pharma Performance 
Stock Option Plan 2023 (“PSOP 

2023”) 

6,070 5 

Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased to  
Rs. 45,32,36,470 (Rs. Forty-five crore thirty-two lakhs thirty six thousand four hundred and seventy 
only) representing 9,06,47,294 (Nine crore, six lakhs, forty-seven thousand two hundred and 
ninety-four Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.5/- each. 

The details as required to be furnished under Regulation 10 (c) of the SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 are enclosed in Annexure-A.   

Please take the same on your records.

[...]

are issued, if any 

Aarti Pharma Performance Stock Option 

Plan 2023 (“PSOP 2023”) 

6. Kind of security to be listed Equity Shares 

7. Par value of the shares Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) 

8. Date of issue of shares October 13, 2025 

9. Number of shares issued 6,070 (Six Thousand Seventy Only) 

10. Share Certificate No., if applicable Not Applicable 

11. Distinctive number of the share, if applicable From 90891225 to 90897294 

12. ISIN Number of the shares if issued in Demat INE0LRU01027 

13. Exercise price per share Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) 

14. Premium per share Nil 

15. Total issued shares after this issue 9,06,47,294 (Nine crore, six lakhs, forty-
seven thousand two hundred and ninety-
four Only) 

16. Total issued share capital after this issue Rs.45,32,36,470 (Rs. Forty-five crore 
thirty-two lakhs thirty six thousand four 
hundred and Seventy Only) 

17. Details of any lock in on the shares Not Applicable 

18. Date of expiry of lock-in Not Applicable 

Sr. no Particulars Disclosures 

19. Whether shares are identical in all respects to 

existing shares? If not, when will they become